H.KEETON

Independent Family Funeral Directors

Partners: Paul & Joanne Keeton

Highfield Lane, Handsworth, Sheffield, S13 9NA 39 Beaver Hill Road, Woodhouse, Sheffield, S13 7UA Tel: 0114 269 2785 (Day or Night) Email: hkeetonfd@gmail.com

Terms of Business

We require a deposit to be paid 48 hours prior to the funeral. The deposit requested is for total of any disbursements (third party costs made on behalf of the client) i.e. Crematorium Fee or Burial Fee, Doctors Fee(where applicable) Celebrant/Ministers Fee and Church Fee. The charges vary depending on whether a Cremation or Burial Service is requested.

We will issue you with an invoice for payment of the final balance approximately two weeks after the service has taken place.

The payment of an invoice and final balance of the funeral account is due for payment within 30 days of our invoice, unless otherwise agreed with us in writing.

We accept payment by BACS (Bank Transfer) Debit & Credit Cards, Cheque or Cash. There are no late payment charges or any interest charged for late payment.

Disclosure of Interests

- 1: The ultimate ownership of H Keeton Funeral Directors is held by partners Paul Keeton & Joanne Keeton
- 2: We do not hold any interest in any other Funeral Business
- 3: We have no business or financial interest in a price comparison website which compares



Funeral Director Services and/or Crematoria Services and their respective prices 4: a: There has been no material charitable donation to a third party b: There has been no charitable donation contribution or payment of gratuity to a third party c: There has been no material form of payment to a third party that does not relate to a cost incurred or a service provided by the third party on behalf of or to H Keeton Funeral Directors



